Contact:
Lindsay Orange
Marketing Supervisor
Commonwealth Credit Union
502.564.4775
lorange@cwcu.org

Commonwealth Credit Union Announces Historic Partnership with Campbellsville University

Harrodsburg, KY (*July 16, 2021*)- While 2020 canceled many things, one thing it did not cancel was a landmark partnership between Commonwealth Credit Union and Campbellsville University. At a Ribbon Cutting, held on Thursday, July 15, the Commonwealth Credit Union Center for Health Sciences on the Harrodsburg Campus was officially opened.

The Commonwealth Credit Union Center for Health Sciences will house the newly licensed Campbellsville University, Harrodsburg Sandra DeFoor School of Nursing and Limited Radiography program. This partnership encompasses more than just the naming rights of the Commonwealth Credit Union Center for Health Sciences. The gift of \$150,000 which comes with the partnership will solely be used for scholarships to afford more students the opportunity to pursue a college degree.

Commonwealth Credit Union President/CEO, Karen Harbin said, "We're thrilled to have our name tied to Campbellsville University and recognize the remarkable value they add to Harrodsburg. Our goal has always been bettering lives through our passion to serve. Our gift does just that by empowering students to further their education, attract top-tier students to Campbellsville University, and develop the next generation of leaders."

Along with the naming rights and the scholarship allocation, Commonwealth Credit Union is excited to be furthering their partnership by providing signage at the athletic center, as well as bringing financial education to Campbellsville University students and staff.

"We opened our Harrodsburg Branch in 2018, and I can't tell you how much we love being part of this community," said Commonwealth Credit Union President/CEO Karen Harbin. "Being involved in the community is a huge aspect of who we are at Commonwealth Credit Union and that's why this partnership means so much to us. I know there are great things coming down the road through our partnership with Campbellsville University."

To learn more about Commonwealth Credit Union's financial education outreach, visit their website at www.ccuky.org/my-life/learn/financial-empowerment

###

Established in 1951, Commonwealth Credit Union currently serves over 110,000 members. Anyone who lives, works, worships, goes to school, or volunteers in one of 25 eligible counties in the Louisville Metro and Bluegrass Regions of Kentucky can bank at Commonwealth Credit Union. Commonwealth Credit Union is the Official Credit Union of the University of Louisville.

Insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Opportunity